#### City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716

Location of Construction:	Owner:	Phone	e: 772–4127	Permit No:
548 Brighton Ave	Cook, Bernal	Diament During		_
Owner Address: SAA	Lessee/Buyer's Name: Bernside Haircutters	Phone: Busin	nessName:	
Contractor Name:  *** Sign Design, Inc.	Address:	Phone: 8	356–2600	Permit Issued:
Past Use:	Proposed Use:	COST OF WORK:	<b>PERMIT FEE:</b> \$ 35.00	
		FIRE DEPT. □ Approve □ Denied	d INSPECTION: Use Group: Type:	
Salon	Same	Signature:	Signature:	Zone: CBL: 185-D-014
Proposed Project Description:		PEDESTRIAN ACTIVIT	TIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.)	Zoning Approval:
Install pylon sign		Action: Approve Approve Denied	d	Special Zone or Reviews: ☐ Shoreland ☐ Wetland ☐ Flood Zone
		Signature:	Date:	Subdivision
Permit Taken By: MG	Date Applied For:	25 November 1998		☐ Site Plan maj ☐minor ☐mm
<ol> <li>Building permits do not include plumbing, s</li> <li>Building permits are void if work is not starte tion may invalidate a building permit and st</li> </ol>	ed within six (6) months of the date of is	suance. False informa-		☐ Miscellaneous ☐ Conditional Use ☐ Interpretation ☐ Approved ☐ Denied  Historic Preservation ☐ Not in District or Landmark ☐ Does Not Require Review ☐ Requires Review
				Action:
	CERTIFICATION			
I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the authorized by the owner to make this application if a permit for work described in the application areas covered by such permit at any reasonable I	he named property, or that the proposed on as his authorized agent and I agree to cois issued, I certify that the code official's	onform to all applicable laws of authorized representative shall	f this jurisdiction. In addition,	□ Denied
authorized by the owner to make this application if a permit for work described in the application areas covered by such permit at any reasonable leads to the control of t	he named property, or that the proposed of as his authorized agent and I agree to do is issued, I certify that the code official's shour to enforce the provisions of the code.	onform to all applicable laws of authorized representative shall	f this jurisdiction. In addition, have the authority to enter all	☐ Approved with Conditions☐ Denied☐
authorized by the owner to make this application if a permit for work described in the application	he named property, or that the proposed of as his authorized agent and I agree to cois issued, I certify that the code official's hour to enforce the provisions of the coo	conform to all applicable laws of authorized representative shall de(s) applicable to such permit	f this jurisdiction. In addition,	☐ Approved with Conditions☐ Denied☐

4	$\rho_{r}$
	BUILDING PERMIT REPORT
t	or permit: Signage Address: 548 Brighton AVC. CBL 185-D-014
	OR PERMIT: 5197998
	GOWNER: B. Cook
	S. Donne Tro
	RACTOR: Sign Design Inc.
N	IIT APPLICANT:
SE C	GROUP B (SIGNAGE) BOCA 1996 CONSTRUCTION TYPE
	CONDITION(S) OF APPROVAL
This F	Permit is being issued with the understanding that the following conditions are met:
	×1×7 *70
Appro	oved with the following conditions: */ *2 * 18
<del>(</del> 1.	This permit does not excuse the applicant from meeting applicable State and Federal rules and laws.
<del>(</del> 1. (2.	Before concrete for foundation is placed, approvals from the Development Review Coordinator and Inspection Services
`	must be obtained. (A 24 hour notice is required prior to inspection)
2.5	Foundation drain shall be placed around the perimeter of a foundation that consists of gravel or crushed stone containing not more than 10 percent material that passes through a No. 4 sieve. The drain shall extend a minimum of 12 inches
	beyond the outside edge of the footing. The thickness shall be such that the bottom of the drain is not higher than the
	bottom of the base under the floor, and that the top of the drain is not less than 6 inches above the top of the footing. The
	top of the drain shall be covered with an approved filter membrane material. Where a drain tile or perforated pipe is used,
	the invert of the pipe or tile shall not be higher than the floor elevation. The top of joints or top of perforations shall be
	protected with an approved filter membrane material. The pipe or tile shall be placed on not less than 2" of gravel or
2.6	crushed stone, and shall be covered with not less than 6" of the same material. Section 1813.5.2  Foundations anchors shall be a minimum of 1/2" in diameter, 7" into the foundation wall, minimum of 12" from corners of
2.0	foundation and a maximum 6 'o.c. between bolts. (Section 2305.17)
3.	Precaution must be taken to protect concrete from freezing. Section 1908.0
4.	It is strongly recommended that a registered land surveyor check all foundation forms before concrete is placed. This is
_	done to verify that the proper setbacks are maintained.
5.	Private garages located <u>beneath habitable rooms</u> in occupancies in Use Group R-1, R-2, R-3 or I-1 shall be separated from adjacent interior spaces by fire partitions and floor/ceiling assembly which are constructed with not less than 1-hour fire
	resisting rating. Private garages attached side-by-side to rooms in the above occupancies shall be completely separated from
	the interior spaces and the attic area by means of ½ inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage means of ½
	inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage side. (Chapter 4 Section 407.0 of the BOCA/1996)
6.	All chimneys and vents shall be installed and maintained as per Chapter 12 of the City's Mechanical Code. (The BOCA
7	National Mechanical Code/1993). Chapter 12 & NFPA 211 Sound transmission control in residential building shall be done in accordance with Chapter 12 section 1214.0 of the city's
7.	building code.
8.	Guardrails & Handrails: A guardrail system is a system of building components located near the open sides of elevated
	walking surfaces for the purpose of minimizing the possibility of an accidental fall from the walking surface to the lower
	level. Minimum height all Use Groups 42", except Use Group R which is 36". In occupancies in Use Group A. B, H-4, I-
	1, I-2 M and R and public garages and open parking structures, open guards shall have balusters or be of solid material such
	that a sphere with a diameter of 4" cannot pass through any opening. Guards shall not have an ornamental pattern that would provide a ladder effect. (Handrails shall be a minimum of 34" but not more than 38". Use Group R-3 shall not be
	less than 30", but not more than 38".) Handrail grip size shall have a circular cross section with an outside diameter of at
	least 1 1/4" and not greater than 2". (Sections 1021 & 1022.0) - Handrails shall be on both sides of stairway. (Section
	1014.7)

Headroom in habitable space is a minimum of 7'6". ( Section 1204.0 ) 9.

6.

7.

8.

- Stair construction in Use Group R-3 & R-4 is a minimum of 10" tread and 7 3/4" maximum rise. All other Use group 10. minimum 11" tread. 7" maximum rise.( Section 1014.0)
- The minimum headroom in all parts of a stairway shall not be less than 80 inches. (6'8") 1014.4 11.

ID:

	ACORD CERTIF	FAX (207)774-2994	alore in transport or and a real control of a subdoctor of	4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION
	'k Associates	22079177 2334	ONLY AND	CONFERS NO RI	IGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
	L Congress Street		) HOLDER. T	THIS CERTIFICAT	'E DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
	Box 3543		ALIERTH		FORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		S AFFORDING COVERAGE
	tland, ME 04104		COMPANY	Hanover Ins	Company
ttn:		Ext:	A		
SU	Bern's Side & Bernal C	ook	COMPANY	•	
	548 Brighton Avenue		В		
	Portland, ME 04102-231	a	COMPANY	*************************	***************************************
	701 Cland, ME 04102-231	.5	C		
			COMPANY	Characteristic Control of	t e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
ov	ERAGE				
!!	HIB IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES NDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE BERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PE IXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	QUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITI ERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFOR	ION OF ANY CONTRAC ROED BY THE POLICIES	T or other docu S described here	JMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
O R	TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MINIDDIYY)	LIMITS
-	GENERAL LIABILITY				GENERAL AGGREGATE \$ 4,000,00
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY				PRODUCTS COMP/OP AGG \$ 4,000,00
1	CLAIME MADE X OCCUR ODD	E107610 03			FERSONAL & ADVINUIRY \$ 2,000,00
١.	ODP	5197610-02	09/15/1998	09/15/1999	EACH OCCURRENCE \$ 2,000,00
:			:		FIRE DAMAGE (Any one fire) \$ 50,00
:	The second secon			1	
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MED EXP (Any one person) \$ 5,00
:	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY		•	:	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT \$
	ANY AUTO		1		·
	ALL OWNED AUTOS		•	:	BOULY INJURY
,.	SCHEDULED AUTOS		:	•	(Per person)
	HIRED AUTOS		• •	•	BODILY INJURY
	NON-OWNED AUTOS		·		(Per accident)
				:	PROPERTY CAMAGE \$
-	DARAGE ATABILITY			<del>:</del>	AUTO ONLY - BA ACCIDENT   \$
	GARAGE LIABILITY			•	TO SECURE OF THE PROPERTY OF T
	ANY AUTO			:	OTHER THAN AUTO CNLY
				:	EACH ACCIDENT \$
-			: 	:	AGGREGATE \$
	EXCESS LIABILITY				EACH DOCURRENCE \$
	UMBRELLA FORM				AGGREGATE \$
ď	OTHER THAN UMBRELLA FORM			· •	, \$
-	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND				WC STATU CTH. TORY LIMITS ER
1	EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY		:		EL EACH ACCIDENT \$
	THE PROPRIETOR/		1	<u> </u>	EL DIBEASE - FOLICY LIMIT \$
	PARTHERS/EXECUTIVE DEFICERS ARE EXCL				EL DISCASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$
	OTHER		: -		22 2123144 41144 41144
			•	•	
:				:	
				<u>:</u>	<u> </u>
	ription of operations/locations/vehicli	ES/SPECIAL ITEMS			
SC:					
SC?					
SC					
SC					
	THICATE HOLDER		CANCILLATI	lON .	
	rieigate Holder		CANCELLAT	and account to account to the first of the f	PRIES DOLCHE SE CANCEL ED ANGRE VED
	reigate Holder		SHOULD ANY	OF THE ABOVE DESC	CRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE
	regate Holder		SHOULD ANY EXPIRATION	OF THE ABOVE DESC DATE THEREOF, THE	ISSUING COMPANY WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL
	reigate Holder		SHOULD ANY EXPIRATION	OF THE ABOVE DESC DATE THEREOF, THE	
		Inc.	SHOULD ANY EXPIRATION 10 DAY	OF THE ABOVE DESC DATE THEREOF, THE I S WRITTEN NOTICE TO	ISSUING COMPANY WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL
	Flannery Sign Design,	Inc.	SHOULD ANY EXPIRATION 10 DAY: BUT FAILURE	OF THE ABOVE DESC DATE THEREOF, THE I & WRITTEN NOTICE TO ETO MAIL SUCH NOTICE	ISSUING COMPANY WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL O THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT,
		Inc.	EMOULD ANY EXPIRATION 10 DAY BUT FAILURE	OF THE ABOVE DESC DATE THEREOF, THE I & WRITTEN NOTICE TO ETO MAIL SUCH NOTICE	ISSUING COMPANY WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL O THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, CE SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY

### THIS IS NOT A PERMIT/CONSTRUCTION CANNOT COMMENCE UNTIL THE PERMIT IS ISSUED

## Building or Use Permit Pre-Application Attached Single Family Dwellings/Two-Family Dwelling

Multi-Family or Commercial Structures and Additions Thereto

In the interest of processing your application in the quickest possible manner, please complete the Information below for a Building or Use Permit.

NOTE\*\*If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on ANY PROPERTY within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Addressof Construction (include Portion of Build	ing): 548 BRIGHTON AVE	
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure	Square Footage of Lot	
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Number  Chart# 185 Block# D Lot# 0/4	Owner: BERNAL COOK BERN SIDE HAIRCUTTERS	Telephone#: 772 4/27
Owner's Address: 548 BRIGHTON AVE PORTLAND, HE	Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) Bernsede Harcuitus	Cost Of Work: Fee \$35
Proposed Project Description:(Please be as specific as possi	Install a pylon Sign	C
Contractor's Name, Address & Telephone	THU INC POBOX 201 WESTBROOK,	ME 04098 (856-260)
Current Use: Pole S160 Sal	Proposed Use:	Sane
•All construction must be conducted in com •All plumbing must be con •All Electrical Installation must compi •HVAC(Heating, Ventililation and Air Co You must Include the following with you applica  1) ACopy	of Your Deed or Purchase and Sale Agreeme by of your Construction Contract, if available 3) A Plot Plan/Site Plan	e as amended by Section 6-Art II. Plumbing Code. nended by Section 6-Art III. 1993 BOCA Mechanical Code. DEPT. OF BUILDING INSPECTION
checklist outlines the minimum standards for a si	ite plan. 4) Building Plans	NEGELVE W
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	truction documents must be designed by a regi	stered design professional.
A complete set of construction drawings showing  Cross Sections w/Framing details (inc.)	g all of the following elements of construction: luding porches, decks w/ railings, and accessory st	tructures)

Certification eby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work

Foundation plans with required drainage and dampproofing

Floor Plans & Elevations
Window and door schedules

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

Electrical and plumbing layout. Mechanical drawings for any specialized equipment such as furnaces, chimneys, gas equipment, HVAC equipment (air handling) or other types of work that may require special review must be included.

Signature of applicant:	Hanney	Date: //	124/78
			/

Building Permit Fee: \$25.00 for the 1st \$1000.cost plus \$5.00 per \$1,000.00 construction cost thereafter.

Additional Site review and related fees are attached on a separate addendum

#### SIGNAGE PRE-APPLICATION

#### PLEASE ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS

ADDRESS: 348 BRIGHTON AVE ZONE: B-
OWNER: BERNAL COOK
APPLICANT: SIGN DESIGN, INC
ASSESSOR NO.  PLEASE CIRCLE APPROPRIATE ANSWER  PLEASE CIRCLE APPROPRIATE ANSWER
PLEASE CIRCLE APPROPRIATE ANSWER
SINGLE TENANT LOT? YES NO MULTI-TENANT LOT? YES NO
FREESTANDING SIGN? (ex. Pole Sign) (YES) NO - DIMENSIONS Y'X B' HEIGHT 16' ABOVE GROVE
MORE THAN ONE SIGN? YES NO DIMENSIONS 3'70' HEIGHT 12' ABOVE CROSE
SIGN ATTACHED TO BLDG.? YES NO DIMENSIONS
MORE THAN ONE SIGN? YES NO DIMENSIONS
AWNING: YES NO IS AWNING BACKLIT? YES NO HEIGHT OFF SIDEWALK IS THERE ANY MESSAGE, TRADEMARK OR SYMBOL ON IT?
LIST ALL EXISTING SIGNAGE AND THEIR DIMENSIONS: WONE
*** TENANT BLDG. FRONTAGE (IN FEET):  *** REOURED INFORMATION  AREA FOR COMPUTATION  AREA FOR COMPUTATION
AREA FOR COMPUTATION  ALA 32 F Allow  16 Yho  50'  *  Solback - comments  Provision  PROVISION  AREA FOR COMPUTATION  ALA 32 F Allow  16 Yho  Solback - comments  Provision  PROVISION  AREA FOR COMPUTATION  ALA 32 F Allow  16 Yho  Solback - comments  PROVISION  AREA FOR COMPUTATION  ALA 32 F Allow  16 Yho  Solback - comments  PROVISION  AREA FOR COMPUTATION  ALA 32 F Allow  PROVISION  AREA FOR COMPUTATION  ALA 32 F Allow  PROVISION  ALA 32 F Allow  PROVISION  AREA FOR COMPUTATION  ALA 32 F Allow  PROVISION  ALA 42 F ALLOW  PROVISION  ALA 42 F ALLOW  PROVISION  ALA 42 F ALLOW  PROVISION  ALLOW  PROVIS
BRIGHTON -> WEST \ (3/3)
YOU SHALL PROVIDE:
A SITE SKETCH AND BUILDING SKETCH SHOWING EXACTLY WHERE
EXISTING AND NEW SIGNAGE IS LOCATED MUST BE PROVIDED. SKETCHES
AND/OR PICTURES OF PROPOSED ARE ALSO REQUIRED.
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT: Hanning DATE: 11/24/98



# BERN SIDE HAIRCUTTERS

772-4127

DEALER OF HISTORIC/REPLICAS SWORDS, DAGGERS, etc.

321

4' X 8' ELECTRIC SIGN CABINET

UL# 396072

# JOIN THE HOLIDAY CELEBRATION

3' X 6' ELECTRIC SIGN CABINET

ALUMINUM EXTRUDED
INTERNALLY FLLUMINATED
LEXAN FACES
4"X4" STEEL POLE
SET 4' BELOW GRADE
IN CONCRETE

Yorial = 50#

Led Cerryled Dely

PROPERTY OF

Sign Design, Inc.

**Customer:** 

**Project:** 

Date:

Approved:



SWORDS, DAGGERS, etc.

3' X 6' ELECTRIC = 18 to SIGN CABINET

32" X 5' ELECTRIC = (3, 3)
SIGN CABINET

16wed

PROPERTY OF

Sign Design, Inc.

**Customer:** 

**Project:** 

Date:

Approved:

revised H

recrived 12/3/98